

MAHUDHA NAGARPALIKA – MAHUDHA

SCHEDULE-B

NAME OF WORK: - R.C.C Wall ,patiya wall,paver block at pathan kabrastan & paver block in Kazi kabrastan at Dakor in Mahudha Nagarpalika District: Kheda

SR. NO.	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B-1	R.C.C Wall ,patiya wall,paver block at pathan kabrastan & paver block in Kazi kabrastan at Dakor in Mahudha Nagarpalika District: Kheda	12,53,150.00
	Total Rs.	12,53,150.00

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at__% above/below percent (should be written in figures and words) of the tendered amount mentioned above.

Tendered amount put to tender Rs. 12,53,150.00

Deduct._____% below Rs.____

Net Rs._____

In words _____

Tendered amount put to tender Rs. 12,53,150.00

Add.:_____% Above Rs._____

Net Rs._____

In words

Signature of Contractor.

President,
Mahudha Nagarpalika
Mahudha

Chief Officer
Mahudha Nagarpalika
Mahudha

SCHEDULE B - 1					
R.C.C Wall ,patiya wall,paver block at pathan kabrastan & paver block in Kazi kabrastan at Dakor in Mahudha Nagarpalika District: Kheda					
Sr. No	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Total Amount
1	Item No- 1				
	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation grass bushes, shrubs, sapling and trees girth up to 300 mm removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials(A) By manual means in area of light jungle	0.42	Hec.	34796.29	14614.44
2	Item No- 2				
	Dismantling tiled of stone floor laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material with all lead & lift	300.00	Cum	46.77	14031.00
	Item No- 3				
3	Excavation for foundation up to 1.5 M Depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 meter lead (A) Loose or soft soil	37.10	Cum	117.08	4343.67
	Item No- 4				
4	Excavation for foundation up to 1.5 M Depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 meter lead (A) Loose or soft soil	120.00	Cum	169.44	20332.80
	Item No- 5				
5	Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as directed upto 50Mt.lead.	40.82	Cum	104.20	4253.44
	Item No- 6				
6	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6-hand broken stone aggregates 40 nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth (Up To 10 ton)	46.39	Cum	3005.76	139437.21
	Item No- 7				
7	Providing & laying cement concrete M200 and curing complete excluding cost of form work and reinforcement for rein forced concrete work in (A) foundation, footing, base of column and Mass concrete	6.40	Cum	3954.09	25306.18
	Item No- 8				
8	Providing and laying Ordinary cement concrete M 200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C work in RCC Wall for Ground floor.	27.00	Cum	4465.45	120567.15
	Item No- 9				
9	Providing T.M.T Fe 500/500D bar reinforcement for R.C.C work inclduing bending, Binding and placeing in postion complete upto floor two level	2995.00	kg	76.21	228248.95
	Item No- 10				
10	Providing & laying weep hole in Aburtments, and returns by using A.C. pipe of 100mm including laying in proper grede and jointing the completed as per detailed specification.	110.0	Nos	45.81	5039.10
	Item No- 11				
11	Compound wall as per our design The size of pole used in making RCC wall will be of size 6"x6" in which thr length of pole(height)will be of 5' feet.all pole of above size will be 3mm from 5wires high carbon stell.The panel used	166.00	sqm	686.90	114025.40

	in RCC wall will be of the size 7'x1'x40 to 45mm, in which high carbon steel of 4wires of 3mm are used.After fitting the panaels in RCC wall in both sides will be grove finished with cement post.3mm made pole & panel material erection RCC wall in both sides will be grove finished with cement post.3mm made pole & panel material erection Height of wall 5'feet(5wire) rate including all material labour, transportation & including all taxes & VAT.				
	Item No- 12				
12	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth consolidating each depo sited layer by ramming and watering.	249.00	Cum	130.39	32467.11
	Item No- 13				
13	Distempering with dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture (two coats) and of required shade on wall surface to give an even shade, over and including a priming coat of whitening after thoroughly brooming the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter.	249.00	Cum	47.41	11805.09
	Item No- 14				
14	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye/ Steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated by mechanically and as per approved design confirming to 15658: 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level etc complete.	740.00	sqm	686.90	508306.00
	Item No- 15				
15	Providing cement vata (10cmx10cm.size)quarter round in cement mortor 1:1including neat cement finishing watering etc. complete.	438.00	Rmt	23.68	10371.81
				Total	1253150.00

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at__% above/below percent (should be written in figures and words) of the tendered amount mentioned above.

Tendered amount put to tender Rs. 12,53,150.00

Deduct. _____% below Rs.____

Net Rs. _____

In words _____

Tendered amount put to tender Rs. 12,53,150.00

Add.: _____% Above Rs. _____

Net Rs. _____

In words _____

Signature of Contractor.

President,
Mahudha Nagarpalika
Mahudha

Chief Officer
Mahudha Nagarpalika
Mahudha